Program Presenter/Tutor Consent Form

When representing the Golden Retriever Club of America as a Program Presenter and/or Tutor at GRCA approved events, I

(Print name legibly)

agree to the following stipulations:

- 1. I acknowledge that as a "parent club approved" speaker or tutor, I represent the Golden Retriever Club of America providing programs for the purpose of educating judges, breeders and/or fanciers of the Golden Retriever.
- 2. I agree to use any or all visual aids in the exact form in which I receive them from the committee.
- 3. I agree to follow the written outline, based on the breed standard and supplied by the Breed Education Committee during any such presentations or seminars.
- 4. I agree to adhere to the use of the Golden Retriever breed standard as the basis for any and all educational information I, or my co-speakers, provide during such programs.
- 5. I will distribute only those written materials approved and supplied by the Golden Retriever Club of America.
- 6. If I utilize my own dog(s) during a presentation, either for demonstration purposes or as part of a hands-on discussion, I will not publicize the fact that they are my dogs to the participants.
- 7. Except in the case of visits to breeders with tutors, any dogs that are used for any purpose during a presentation will remain anonymous. I will not acknowledge their owners or handlers by name, registered names of dogs, titles, show wins, or accomplishments.
- 8. Following the presentation or tutoring experience, I will promptly submit to the appropriate subcommittee chairman, an itemization of reimbursable expenses with receipts for same, and will return leftover handouts, booklets, drawings, and any monies collected from the sale of Club items, if applicable.
- 9. I will obtain a list of names and addresses of attendees or persons tutored at the presentation and will forward it to the chairman of the appropriate subcommittee with any items noted in #8 above.

Date:_____